 Data Sheet
© 2013-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its
subsidiaries
DS00005169A - 1
Product Overview
This high-reliability surface mount Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) product family includes a rectifier diode
in series with and in the opposite direction to the primary TVS protection diode. The circuit being protected
sees only the rectifier diode's low 30 pF capacitance. They are available in DO-214AA (J-bend) package and RoHS

Blocking
Leakage
Current
at VWIB
IIB
Peak
Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
VPIB
Volts Volts (Min) µA Volts Amps pF Volts µA Volts
MSMBJSAC5.0 5.0 7.60 300 10.0 44 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC6.0 6.0 7.90 300 11.2 41 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC7.0 7.0 8.33 300 12.6 38 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC8.0 8.0 8.89 100 13.4 36 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC8.5 8.5 9.44 50 14.0 34 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC10 10 11.10 5.0 16.3 29 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC12 12 13.30 5.0 19.0 25 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC15 15 16.70 5.0 23.6 20 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC18 18 20.00 5.0 28.8 15 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC22 22 24.40 5.0 35.4 14 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC26 26 28.90 5.0 42.3 11.1 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC36 36 40.0 5.0 60.0 8.6 30 75 10 100
MSMBJSAC45 45 50.00 5.0 77.0 6.8 30 150 10 200
MSMBJSAC50 50 55.50 5.0 88.0 5.8 30 150 10 200
MSMBJSAC75 75 83.3 5.0 121 4.1 30 150 10 200
Notes:
1. A transient voltage suppressor is normally selected according to voltage (VWM), which should be
equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.
2. See Figure 4-3. For the MSMBJSAC75, the maximum clamping voltage VC is at the maximum rated